

GAHC010045622026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/535/2026

MUKTAR HUSSAIN
S/O JAINAL ABDIN
R/O BAGDIA
P.S. DHULA
DIST. DARRANG, ASSAM
PIN-784190.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, MR. I U CHOWDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

19.03.2026

ORDER

Mr. I. U. Chowdhury, learned counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. H.R.A. Choudhury, learned counsel for the accused applicant submits that his senior Mr. H. R. A. Choudhury is out of station and prays that the matter may be listed in

the next week.

Prayer is allowed.

Let the matter be listed in the next week.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant