

GAHC010045622026



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : AB/535/2026

MUKTAR HUSSAIN
S/O JAINAL ABDIN
R/O BAGDIA
P.S. DHULA
DIST. DARRANG, ASSAM
PIN-784190.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM
REP BY THE PP, ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR H R A CHOUDHURY, MR. I U CHOWDHURY

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ANJAN MONI KALITA

ORDER

Date : 25.03.2026

Heard Mr. H.R.A. Choudhury, learned counsel appearing for the accused-applicant. Also heard Mr. K. K. Parasar, learned Addl. P.P., representing the State of Assam.

This is an application filed under Section 482 of the BNSS, 2023, praying for granting of pre-arrest bail to the accused-applicant in connection with Borpathar P.S. Case No. 24/2025, registered under Sections 317(2)/275(2)/303(2) of the BNS, 2023, read with Section 51/59 of the Food Safety and Standard Act, 2006.

Case Diary is yet to be received in the instant matter.

List this matter again on 02.04.2026.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant